Individual Best Times (All Time)

James Black - (362228) - City Of Glasgow Swim Team - 100 Freestyle - Short Course

Performance Graph

Swims in Time Order

Time
53.20
53.59
53.65
53.70
54.05
55.07
55.08
55.09
55.29
55.39
55.43
56.19
57.26
57.47
59.45
59.75

1:00.01
1:04.13
1:04.69
1:04.96
1:05.56
1:07.63
1:07.77
1:08.10
1:09.68

Copyright 2024

WA Pts

598
585
583
582
570
539
539
539
533
530
529
508
480
474
429
422
417
341
333
328
319
291
289
285
266

Round

H
H
H

m I I I I T

I I T

Date

10/12/16
04/11/17
1211117
20/05/17
27/10/18
05/11/16
21/10/12
1711112
27/10/18
17/11/13
27/10/18
22/10/16
05/02/12
05/02/12
20/03/11
07/11/10
07/11/10
12/03/10
11/10/09
05/09/09
07/03/09
02/03/08
24/01/09
02/03/08
10/02/08

Meet

Scottish National Short Course Championships
North District Open Championships 2017

BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships
Swim West Lothian IM Tough 2017

2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships
North District Open Championships

BG ASA National County Team Division 1
Stockport Metro November Short Course Meet
2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships
SASA North District Open & Grand Prix

2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships
Lincoln Vulcans L2 Short Course Open Meet
East District Age Group Champioships

East District Age Group Champioships

East District Age Group Championships

East District Champs

East District Champs

East District Age Group

West Lothian Champs

Dunedin Challenge Meet

East District Age Groups

East District AG Champs

Stirling Junior Open

East District AG Champs

Carnegie Graded Spring

Venue

Edinburgh
Inverness
Sheffield
West Lothian
Tollcross
Inverness
Sheffield
Stockport
Tollcross
Inverness
Tollcross
Sheffield
Bathgate
Bathgate
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Livingston
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Grangemouth
Glenrothes

Dunfermline

Page 1/2

Drag to Zoom, right click to reset.

Club Swam Under

Co Glasgow

West Lothian

West Lothian
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Co Glasgow

Warrender Ba

West Lothian

Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba

Warrender Ba

Level

1

Powered By SPORTSYSTEMS



Swims in Date Order

Time
55.29
55.43
54.05
53.65
53.59
53.70
53.20
55.07
56.19
55.39
55.09
55.08
57.47
57.26
59.45
1:00.01

59.75
1:04.13
1:04.69
1:04.96
1:05.56
1:07.77
1:08.10
1:07.63

1:09.68

Copyright 2024

WA Pts

533
529
570
583
585
582
598
539
508
530
539
539
474
480
429
417
422
341
333
328
319
289
285
291
266

Round

F

I T I T

N

I I I I I I

Date

27/10/18
27/10/18
27/10/18
1211117
04/11/17
20/05/17
10/12/16
05/11/16
22/10/16
1711113
17111712
21/10/112
05/02/12
05/02/12
20/03/11
07/11/10
07/11/10
12/03/10
11/10/09
05/09/09
07/03/09
24/01/09
02/03/08
02/03/08
10/02/08

Meet

2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships
2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships
2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships
BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships
North District Open Championships 2017

Swim West Lothian IM Tough 2017

Scottish National Short Course Championships
North District Open Championships

Lincoln Vulcans L2 Short Course Open Meet
SASA North District Open & Grand Prix
Stockport Metro November Short Course Meet
BG ASA National County Team Division 1

East District Age Group Champioships

East District Age Group Champioships

East District Age Group Championships

East District Champs

East District Champs

East District Age Group

West Lothian Champs

Dunedin Challenge Meet

East District Age Groups

Stirling Junior Open

East District AG Champs

East District AG Champs

Carnegie Graded Spring

Venue

Tollcross
Tollcross
Tollcross
Sheffield
Inverness
West Lothian
Edinburgh
Inverness
Sheffield
Inverness
Stockport
Sheffield
Bathgate
Bathgate
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Livingston
Glenrothes
Glenrothes
Grangemouth
Glenrothes
Glenrothes

Dunfermline

Club Swam Under

Co Glasgow

Co Glasgow

West Lothian

West Lothian

West Lothian

Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba

Warrender Ba

Page 2/2

Level

Powered By SPORTSYSTEMS



