Individual Best Times (All Time)

James Black - (362228) - City Of Glasgow Swim Team - 100 Freestyle - Short Course Performance Graph

Drag to Zoom, right click to reset.

Swims in Time Order

Time	WA Pts	Round	Date	Meet	Venue	Club Swam Under	Level
53.20	598	Н	10/12/16	Scottish National Short Course Championships	Edinburgh		1
53.59	585	Н	04/11/17	North District Open Championships 2017	Inverness	Co Glasgow	1
53.65	583	Н	12/11/17	BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships	Sheffield		2
53.70	582	F	20/05/17	Swim West Lothian IM Tough 2017	West Lothian	West Lothian	2
54.05	570	Н	27/10/18	2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships	Tollcross		2
55.07	539	Н	05/11/16	North District Open Championships	Inverness	West Lothian	1
55.08	539	Н	21/10/12	BG ASA National County Team Division 1	Sheffield	Warrender Ba	2
55.09	539	Н	17/11/12	Stockport Metro November Short Course Meet	Stockport	Warrender Ba	2
55.29	533	F	27/10/18	2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships	Tollcross	Co Glasgow	2
55.39	530	Н	17/11/13	SASA North District Open & Grand Prix	Inverness	Warrender Ba	1
55.43	529	Н	27/10/18	2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships	Tollcross		2
56.19	508	Н	22/10/16	Lincoln Vulcans L2 Short Course Open Meet	Sheffield	West Lothian	2
57.26	480		05/02/12	East District Age Group Champioships	Bathgate	Warrender Ba	1
57.47	474		05/02/12	East District Age Group Champioships	Bathgate	Warrender Ba	1
59.45	429		20/03/11	East District Age Group Championships	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
59.75	422		07/11/10	East District Champs	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:00.01	417		07/11/10	East District Champs	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:04.13	341	Н	12/03/10	East District Age Group	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:04.69	333		11/10/09	West Lothian Champs	Livingston	Warrender Ba	2
1:04.96	328	F	05/09/09	Dunedin Challenge Meet	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	2
1:05.56	319		07/03/09	East District Age Groups	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:07.63	291		02/03/08	East District AG Champs	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:07.77	289		24/01/09	Stirling Junior Open	Grangemouth	Warrender Ba	2
1:08.10	285		02/03/08	East District AG Champs	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:09.68	266		10/02/08	Carnegie Graded Spring	Dunfermline	Warrender Ba	2

Swims in Date Order

Time	WA Pts	Round	Date	Meet	Venue	Club Swam Under	Level
55.29	533	F	27/10/18	2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships	Tollcross	Co Glasgow	2
55.43	529	Н	27/10/18	2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships	Tollcross		2
54.05	570	Н	27/10/18	2018 WD SC Senior Age Group Championships	Tollcross		2
53.65	583	Н	12/11/17	BUCS Short Course Swimming Championships	Sheffield		2
53.59	585	Н	04/11/17	North District Open Championships 2017	Inverness	Co Glasgow	1
53.70	582	F	20/05/17	Swim West Lothian IM Tough 2017	West Lothian	West Lothian	2
53.20	598	Н	10/12/16	Scottish National Short Course Championships	Edinburgh		1
55.07	539	Н	05/11/16	North District Open Championships	Inverness	West Lothian	1
56.19	508	Н	22/10/16	Lincoln Vulcans L2 Short Course Open Meet	Sheffield	West Lothian	2
55.39	530	Н	17/11/13	SASA North District Open & Grand Prix	Inverness	Warrender Ba	1
55.09	539	Н	17/11/12	Stockport Metro November Short Course Meet	Stockport	Warrender Ba	2
55.08	539	Н	21/10/12	BG ASA National County Team Division 1	Sheffield	Warrender Ba	2
57.47	474		05/02/12	East District Age Group Champioships	Bathgate	Warrender Ba	1
57.26	480		05/02/12	East District Age Group Champioships	Bathgate	Warrender Ba	1
59.45	429		20/03/11	East District Age Group Championships	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:00.01	417		07/11/10	East District Champs	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
59.75	422		07/11/10	East District Champs	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:04.13	341	Н	12/03/10	East District Age Group	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:04.69	333		11/10/09	West Lothian Champs	Livingston	Warrender Ba	2
1:04.96	328	F	05/09/09	Dunedin Challenge Meet	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	2
1:05.56	319		07/03/09	East District Age Groups	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:07.77	289		24/01/09	Stirling Junior Open	Grangemouth	Warrender Ba	2
1:08.10	285		02/03/08	East District AG Champs	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:07.63	291		02/03/08	East District AG Champs	Glenrothes	Warrender Ba	1
1:09.68	266		10/02/08	Carnegie Graded Spring	Dunfermline	Warrender Ba	2

Copyright 2024 Powered By SPORTSYSTEMS